
CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE - 2° TAPPA - 3a DIVISIONE - ESORDIENTI B 

(F)

CATANIA (CT) - 10/05/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14049 PATT.ART.TOSCANA  14.92MARTELLO GIORGIA

 2  24049 PATT.ART.TOSCANA  11.93LOTTI LAVINIA

 3  3165 PATT.ART.PIERIS  11.62FRANCESCHI ISABEL

 4  44049 PATT.ART.TOSCANA  10.39FEDELE CARLOTTA
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CATANIA (CT) - 10/05/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE - 2° TAPPA - 3a DIVISIONE - ESORDIENTI B 

(F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 5.02  9.90  0.0  14.924049 PATT.ART.TOSCANAMARTELLO GIORGIA 1
 4.73  7.20  0.0  11.934049 PATT.ART.TOSCANALOTTI LAVINIA 2
 4.72  6.90  0.0  11.62165 PATT.ART.PIERISFRANCESCHI ISABEL 3
 4.09  7.30 -1.0  10.394049 PATT.ART.TOSCANAFEDELE CARLOTTA 4

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA Assistant SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

Controller SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA

Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA Judge 2 SIC LOMBARDO MARTA

Judge 3 SIC FARINATO FRANCESCA

15:52:21

Verified [DV564A-1AFB130-3IX8BZ-1WRC2SR]
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CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE - 2° TAPPA - 3a DIVISIONE - ESORDIENTI B 

(F)

CATANIA (CT) - 10/05/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTELLO GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop  0.87

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.421S < 2 Jump Salchow  0.32

 3 -1-10ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.10 0 -1 0 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

 0.13 +1 0 0 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  2.13

 5.02 5.12

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 5.02  9.90  0.00  14.92

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.501.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.75  2.25  2.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Assistant SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

Controller SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 SIC LOMBARDO MARTA
Judge 3 SIC FARINATO FRANCESCA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LOTTI LAVINIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.53

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.83

-0.30 -2 0 -1 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

-0.13 0 0 -1 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.87

 5 -1-1-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 4.73 5.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 4.73  7.20  0.00  11.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Assistant SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

Controller SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 SIC LOMBARDO MARTA
Judge 3 SIC FARINATO FRANCESCA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRANCESCHI ISABEL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -1 -2 -2 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.33

-0.27 -1 0 -1 2.00ChSt  2 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.73

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.17 -2 -1 -2 0.631Lo < 4 Jump Loop  0.46

-0.20 0 -1 -1 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.60

 4.72 5.53

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 4.72  6.90  0.00  11.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  1.75  1.75  2.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.50  1.50  1.671.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  1.75  1.50  1.831.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Assistant SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

Controller SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 SIC LOMBARDO MARTA
Judge 3 SIC FARINATO FRANCESCA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 3 di 410/05/2025

15:52:20
Verified [DV564A-1AFB130-3IX8BZ-1WRC2SR]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FEDELE CARLOTTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.451Lo << 1 Jump Loop  0.25

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 1.80StB  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.40

-0.13 0 0 -1 2.00ChSt  3 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.87

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.57

 5 -1-1-1ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 4.09 4.85

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 4.09  7.30 -1.00  10.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  2.25  2.001.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  2.00  2.00  1.831.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  1.75  2.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Data Operator TOS BORGIOLI BARBARA

Assistant SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

Controller SIC DI PIAZZA ALESSANDRO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 1 SIC PLATANIA FRANCHINA DANIELA
Judge 2 SIC LOMBARDO MARTA
Judge 3 SIC FARINATO FRANCESCA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 4 di 410/05/2025

15:52:20
Verified [DV564A-1AFB130-3IX8BZ-1WRC2SR]


